Rule 4.120-
CVL, 4.122-
CVL, 4.143,
4144

{a) Insert full name of
company

{b} Insert full name(s) and
address(es)

(c) Insert date

{d} Insert reascn

Presenter's name address
and reference {If any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of ceasing to act as
voluntary liquidator

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.40

RA4120-CVL

For official use

Company Number

03934698

@  ABS London Limited

| e

Philip James Long
c/o PKF (UK) LLP
Pannell House
159 Charles Street
Leicester

LE1 1LD

?;ve notice that | ceased to hold office as voluntary liquidator of the above company on
C

3 December 2012
Igr the following reason

Retired as a partner of PKF (UK} LLP

N A

Date ’Z-Dl ll’l 12

N\

K Rengger

Pannell House, 159 Charles Street, Leicester LE1 1LD

Tel 0116 2504400
Ref ETK

| i

Doc Ref Formd_40v1 - Nobice of Ceasing to Act as Voluniary Liquidator doc Rev 07/08




ABS Lswdon humwked

0393 46498
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CASE NO. 0389 OF 2012
CHANCERY DIVISION
CARDIFF DISTRICT REGISTRY

BEFORE DISTRICT JUDGE HENDICOTT

IN THE MATTER OF PROPERTY REGENERATION COMPANY LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF SWEETMANS HOLDINGS LIMITED (IN
CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF WALKER READYMIX AND AGGREGATES
LIMITED (IN COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION) AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF CRAIG AND GARY WALKER (a partnership) (IN
COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF PETER ANTHONY DAVIDSON (IN BANKRUPTCY)
AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF Rules 7.10A to 7.10D of the Insolvency Rules 1986

BETWEEN:

Edward Terence Kerr
Applicant
-and —

(1) Philip James Long
(2) lan James Gould
(3) Jonathan David Newell
{4) James Douglas Ernle Money
(5) James Henry Stewart-Koster
(6) Matthew Robert Howard
(7) Kerry Franchina Bailey

o Gyhawng,
< Eh
‘“estrfq Dy, ‘-"\@
v ict RC. £
()\5 %, 2,
R

" 6 0ec g4

7o

Mt
2 ’Em\:';) \;\
Respondefits o, s 25

ORDER

UPON reading the Form 7.1A Application dated 12 November 2012



AND UPON reading the Witness Statement of Edward Terence Kerr dated 1
November 2012 and the Witness Statement of Philip James Long dated 5
November 2012.

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1. In respect of those Bankruptcies and Compulsory Liquidations listed in the
Schedules to this Application which are the subject of proceedings in
County Courts, those proceedings be transferred to the High Court solely
for the purpose of this Application and thereafter transferred back to the
relevant County Court.

2. Phiip James Long be removed from office as Administrator, Liquidator,
and Trustee (as the case may be) of the estates listed In the Schedule

with immediate effect.

3. Philip James Long be replaced with such Office Holder or jointly by such
Office Holder in the case of each such estate by the Applicant and or such
Respondents as the case may be named in the Schedules as the
proposed replacement with immediate effect.

4. In the case where the said Philip James Long is removed as Administrator
the remaining Officer Holders shall be the sole nominated hquidator under
the terms of the Administrators’ proposals for the purposes of placing the

company into creditors’ voluntary liquidation.

5 Philip James Long shall be granted his release as appropriate 21 days
after the publication in the London Gazette referred to below.

6 The Applicant be entitled to publish in the London Gazette one composite
notice refating to all new appointments which are required by law to be
published in the Gazette within 14 days of receipt of the sealed Order and




10.

11

shall file any appropriate notices In respect of the removal of Philip James
Long and the appointment of replacement Office Holders and those
appointments with the Registrar of Companies and the Secretary of State
for Business Innovation and Skills (Insolvency Services) as appropriate.

Notice in writing of this Order shall aiso be given to the creditors in each
case at the first convenient opportunity to do so without incurring
additional expense (save that the Applicant may incur the expense of
notifying creditors if it appears to him to be necessary to do so 1n a

particular case)

The costs of this placing notice of this Order in the London Gazette and
the costs of this Application shall be aggregated and be drawn as a proper
expense of each of the cases listed in the Schedules which shall each
bear an equal proportion of such costs and disbursements where sufficient
funds are available.

If in any of the cases listed in the Schedules there are insufficient funds to
bear that case's ostensible share of the cost of placing notice in the
London Gazette and the costs of this Application the that case’s share of
the costs may be apportioned among the other cases listed in the
Schedules In the continuing office holders discretion.

Liberty to each creditor of each estate to apply to vary or discharge this
order within 21 days of the date of publication of the London Gazette

notice directed to be sent under paragraph 6 above.

Service of the Notice of the Application be dispensed with.

Dated this 3 dayof{baawb{r 2012




6002

Bua sawep pajiwi Auedwon
BuoT sawer diyd 10 G¥61LZ 2298N[* Jo Lno ybiH 6002/Z1/91 | diyd ‘Asuopy ajwi3 sejBnoq sawep 90002850 uonesauabey Apadoly ay)
di BuiuBisay J31UN0YH ajep uaunuioddy sJapjoy 3o JaquinN Auedwon aweu asen

SNOT SIWVT dITiHd - SNOILVHLSININGY - SNOILYNSIS3N

V anpaydg



6002 JO ¥9¥1200 ON 8se)

Buo sewer dijiyg

Buo sawer diyg ‘aansnp Jo unoo ybiy 0LOZ/LL/E0 19180y -Uemals AlusH sewer|  GLEEFEE0 payw] saoines Bunayal] wajesg
010Z 40 828500 ON 9seD ouoT sawer dijyg

Buo sawer diyg ‘3onsnf jo unog yhiy 010Z/11/20 ‘191S0)-Uemajg AluaH sswep|  $1.088¢0 paywi (Mn) dnoug) wajeas
0102 Jo SOZS00 ON aseD ~ BuoT sauier difiug

Buoq sewer dilyd ‘dosnp Jo pnog ybiy 0L0Z/11/20 ‘I3)s0)-Uemalg Auai sawer|  0zZ19¥610 pajwin Y1N3
600Z Jo 5912 ON ase) buo sawer dijiyd

Buo sswer dijiyd ‘sonsnp jo unen ybiy 0L0Z/L0722 ‘LaY a8Ja] plemps diysisupied v ‘Alunoag uoiiaeg
600Z JO LL¥L) ON asED buo sawer dijiud

Buoq sewer dilyd 801sN[* Jo Yno? yhiiH B00Z/21I51 ‘ua) 9ouaia] piemp3)  £Z109zZ50 paywi unooadels)

8002 JO GE ON 958D BuoT sewer dipyd REIS]

6uo sawer diyiyg ‘unog Aunon (Jusmo) Lodman BOOZ/LOME L9y 9ouase) piempl| 69266850 s9jebalbby B xiwipeay Jaxiean

JaqUInN
dl BujuBisay jal unon| ajep waunuioddy siapoy ayo| Auedwon aweu asen

ONOT SFNVYT diNIHd - SNOLLYAINDIT AHOSTNdWOD - SNOLLYNDISIY

19 3INp3yog



600¢ jo 68451

L9y} souasa) piempl 'gonsnp Jo unoD ybiy S00Z/ZLIZ0 fiuoq sawer diyyd diysiauped v ‘Javep Aeo g Biein
Aq pasejdes aq 03 Jagunn
pue ubjsas 0} Buo sswep dijiyg J91 unos| ajep yusunujoddy siaploy aayo|  Auedwos aweu asen)

ONOT SAWYT diNIHd - SNOILYAINDIT AHOSINJWOD - SHIASNVYL

Zg 9npayag




Buo sawer dijiugd

Buo sawer dijiug Z102/80/ET ‘fauoly a|wg seifnoq sawer| 84485110 PajWIN UOEsIIEaY YIMOOAA LLON
Buo sswep dijiyg
‘Jo1soy-uema)s Aiuay sawer

Buo sswer dijyd 1 10Z/60/20 ‘PIEMOH Uaqoy Maule|  LLLLY9Z0 pajiwi suoljesiiesy] ¥g
Buot sewer dijyg

Buo sawer dijyd L 10Z/20/¥2 ‘Asuo 8|ui] sejbnog sewer|  869¥EEE0 pa)wI uopuct say
Buoq sawer dijiyd
‘lomaN pineQ ueyjeuor

Buo sswer diyg 600Z/E0/LE ‘Asjieg euiyouesq Auay|  0Z¥RZOSO PAUWI SaInuap o A9)BD
Buo sawer diiyg
‘|lamaN ptaeq ueyleuor

Buo sswer dijiyd 600Z/E0/LL ‘Aaojieg euryoursg AUR)|  Z6zZeereo pajwi (36p3 Aspaply) sdysisuped Juawdojpaaq yd3
Buo sewer dijiug

Buo sawep dipyg 800Z/0iL0 ‘pINOC) salle uej p1E9%C0 popwi] sbuipjoy sueuwjaemsg

JSqIUNN
di Bujubisey| ajep Jusunuioddy sigpjoy 3| Auedwon aweu asen

ONOT SNV dIIHd - SNOLLYAINDIMT AHVYINNIOA SHOLIGIYD - SNOILYNSISIH

9 aInpayog



0102 #0 0Z6¥ ON @580 “Buo sawer diigg

Buc saweyp diiyg ‘JNSAT 30 Yno:y ybiy LLOZE0IED ‘L3 99UaI8 | pJemp Xalojeals) ney
0L0Z jo L9 ON @sED buoT sawer dijyd

Buo sewer dijiyd ‘N0 Auno) yinowsauinog 0L0Z/60/1L2 ‘LaY 92uUaId] plemp] Aeporeg pieyory yrep
6002 30 686 ON 9s€0 "BuoT sawer dirg

BuoT sawepr diyd ‘unan fjunog sawey | ~-uodn-uoisbury 0L0Z/80/91 '119)] 90U plemp3] salned 4 M J Begqoy
6002 Jo g1, ON asED “BuoT sawer diigg

Buo sawer dijiyy ‘HNOD AJUNOYD UopUIMG 0LOZ/S0/S0 ‘119 aJuala ) pIemp IABJES 0SS0
6002 J0 G0.L ON ase) DuoT sawer diiyg

Guo7 sswer diyd ‘Unog Ajunog paojpiing 0102/10/30 ‘U3) B0uRIB ) PIeMp3 SQQID BUET BYUY
6002 J© 90L ON 9SE) buoT sawer dyiyg

Buo sawer diyiyg ‘UNOD Alunoy pIoIP(ING 010Z/10/20 ‘L9Y| §0UaIa | pIEMPT £qqI9 U0 puowAey
800Z 40 (22L ON 3seD buoT sawer dijiyg

fiuo sawep dijiyd ‘oSN Jo Uno?) YBIY 6002/€0/20 ‘119 90UBI8 ] pIEMp3 9)Aeld BUIN
800Z JO 6ZE ON ase) OuoT sawer dijiyg

Bug sewer diiyd ‘UnoY Ajunoy siaaa abpugun ) 600Z/20/1LL U9y 80URIS} prempg YHwspios) mayien
8002 Jo 0942 ON ase) buo sswer dipyg

6uo sswer dijiyg ‘aansnp jo unos ybiy 800Z/01/82 '118% 80USJ3] piemp] SHaYOY MOUNEW
200 J0 896€ ON 9se) “Buc sewer dijiyg

fiuoT sawer dijiyg ‘aonsnp Jo unoy ybiy L00Z/2LivL ‘kajeg euiyouel4 Auay pJojbue jasebiepy yeiogag
4002 Jo 81LZ ON ase) buo? sewer dyjiyd

Buo sawer dijiyg ‘UNOD AlUN0Y) plaYsaioTe N 200ZZLivL ‘fajleg euyouei4 Auay piojue uoihwes wepw
£00Z J0 66¥ ON 9SED “BuoT Sewer diryg

BuoT sewef dijiyd ‘uno) Aunoy ployes 200Z/01/52 ‘Aajieg euiyduelq Aley ybuig uagnay
¥002 JO 09 ON @se) “BuoT sawer dijug

6uo sawep dijyd ‘HNOY Ajuno?) playsalaoepy YO0Z/ZLIST ‘ha|ieg Buiyouel 4 ALY uospire( Auoyjuy jned

di BuuBisay jal unos| arep jusunujoddy SI3PIoY 83180 aweu asen

ONOT STWVF dINIHd -~ STIDLNUMNNVE SNOILYNIISIY

La eInpayds




L@} 8ouass | premp L00Zjo¢eL9
HNoY Auno? sawey | -uodn-uojsbury 6002/90/S0 Buon sawey dijiyg (l1aqdwe) Ausuuoy) [23lg BUOI4
L33 sduall ) piempl 6002409
‘Hnod Aunod (uamg) Lodman 6002/50/LL Buaq sewer dijiyd4 Jaxep Bied
L@ 9duata | premp3 9661 Jo 562
‘Wnen Aunod Angiajues G00Z/60/1L2 Buo sawer dipyg nouepeded Sejsoy aloposy |
Aq pasejdas aq Al UNoY| 8jep Jusunuwoddy S19P|0Y A2NYO

pue ubjsas 0) fuo sewep diud

alieU 9se)

ONOT SFAVF diMiHd - STIDLANYMNVYE SHIISNVHL

Za ainpayos




